121_LED_wall_sconce 12/18 page 1 of 7
1. Only available with EBPC
2. Only available with 16 LEDs
3. Available in 120V or 277V only
4. EBPC available only in 530mA or 650mA
5. Not available with 1.2A drive current
6. Available in 120V thru 277V and UNV only.
7. DCC available only in 530mA with 32 LED
8. Not available with EBPC
9. Not available with DCC
10. Voltage must be specified
11. Not available in 480V
12. SW option is not available with any other control options with
the exception of IMRI2, IMRI3 motion response options
Ordering guide example: 121-32L-700-NW-G3-3-120-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
121
Number
of LEDs Drive Current
LED Color -
Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
Options
FinishControls Electrical
121
LED wall
sconce
16L
16 LEDs
(1 modules)
530 530 mA
650 650 mA1
700 700 mA
1000 1000 mA
1200 1200 mA2
CW-G3
Cool White
5700K, 70 CRI
Generation 3
NW-G3
Neutral White
4000K,
70 CRI
Generation 3
WW-G3
Warm White
3000K,
70 CRI
Generation 3
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4 Type 4
EBPC
Emergency
Battery
Pack Cold
Weather3,4,9
Leave blank
to omit an
emergency
option
UNV 120-277V
HVU 347-
480V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
DD  0-10V Dimming Driver5
DCC Dual Circuit Control6,7,8
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming
CS50 Safety 50% Dimming5,6
CM50 Median 50% Dimming5,6
CE50 Economy 50% Dimming5,6
DA50 All Night 50% Dimming5,6
Photoelectric systems
PCB  Photocontrol Button9,10,11
Infrared Motion Response systems
IMRI2 Integral with #2 lens5,6
IMRI3 Integral with #3 lens5,6
Network system (SiteWise)
SW  SW Integral module 3,12
Wireless system
(luminaire mounted)

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output 2, 3
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output 2, 3
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
121-16L-530-NW-G3 16 530 4000K 28 2818 B1-U0-G0 100 2607 B1-U0-G1 93 2614 B1-U0-G1 93
121-16L-700-NW-G3 16 700 4000K 38 3698 B1-U0-G1 96 3421 B1-U0-G1 89 3430 B1-U0-G1 89
121-16L-1000-NW-G3 16 1000 4000K 55 4802 B1-U0-G1 88 4442 B1-U0-G1 81 4454 B1-U0-G1 81
121-16L-1200-NW-G3 16 1200 4000K 66 5364 B2-U0-G1 82 4962 B1-U0-G1 76 4975 B1-U0-G2 76
121-32L-530-NW-G3 32 530 4000K 52 5921 B2-U0-G1 114 5477 B1-U0-G2 105 5491 B1-U0-G2 106
121-32L-700-NW-G3 32 700 4000K 70 7534 B2-U0-G1 107 6969 B1-U0-G2 99 6988 B1-U0-G2 100
121-32L-1000-NW-G3 32 1000 4000K 107 10103 B2-U0-G1 95 9346 B2-U0-G2 88 9371 B2-U0-G2 88
LED Wattage and Lumen Values (Emergency Mode)4
Lumen Outputs
Avg. System Watts Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Ordering Code LED Qty LED Current (mA) Color Temp.1
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
121-16L-530-NW-G3-EBPC 16 530 4000K 28 14 2818 1353 2607 1252 2614 1255
121-16L-650-NW-G3-EBPC 16 650 4000K 37 14 3510 1353 3248 1252 3256 1255
121-32L-530-NW-G3-EBPC 32 265 4000K 28 14 2808 1764 2597 1632 2604 1636
121-32L-650-NW-G3-EBPC 32 325 4000K 32 14 3497 1764 3235 1632 3244 1636
1. Contact outdoorlighting.applications@signify.com for details on cool or warm white color temperatures.
2.  Wattage and lumen output may vary by +/- 8% due to LED manufacturer forward volt specification and ambient temperature.
Wattage shown is average for 120V through 277V input. Actual wattage may vary by an additional +/- 10% due to actual input voltage.
3.  Lumen values based on photometric tests performed in compliance with IESNA LM-79.